

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8311/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05 / 2 005 in SB W P No.10061 / 1993 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F A L L A H A B A D , L U C K N O W B E N C H A T L U C K N O W )

STAT E O F U . P . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VAN VI B H A G SH R A M I K SANG H, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P,c/delay in refiling SL P and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E TA RU N CHATT E R J E E

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shadev Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the dispute raised in this petition is pending for  
adjudication before a larger Bench of this Court, let this special  
leave petition be adjourned for the time being for eight weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master